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February 7, 2023 
 
The Honorable Michael Bennet                                        The Honorable Joe Neguse 
United States Senator for Colorado                                  United States Representative for Colorado 
261 Russell Senate Building                                             1419 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510                                                     Washington, DC 20515 
 
The Honorable John Hickenlooper 
United States Senator for Colorado 
374 Russell Senate Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
 
Delivered via electronic mail: 
john_whitney@bennet.senate.gov  
sally_boccella@hickenlooper.senate.gov 
julie.sutor@mail.house.gov  
 
RE: Uinta Basin Railway Mitigation Request #2 
 
Dear Senator Bennet, Senator Hickenlooper, and Representative Neguse: 
 
In a letter sent to you via electronic mail on March 8, 2022, the Grand County Board of County 
Commissioners did not take a formal position on the Uinta Basin Railway. However, we had 
considerable concerns regarding potential environmental impacts, and requested comprehensive 
mitigation response plans be developed and staged in Grand County should the project move 
forward as planned.  
 
Following a recent presentation from Trout Unlimited Headwaters Chapter, as well as further 
discussion with county staff and other stakeholders on the potential environmental impacts to the 
Fraser River and Colorado River, we are now formally opposing this project until the following 
conditions are met:
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Cc: 
 
Speaker Julie McCluskie, julie.mccluskie.house@coleg.gov 
Senator Dylan Roberts, dylan.roberts.senate@coleg.gov 
Matt Kireker, Regional Representative for Senator Bennet, matthew_kireker@bennet.senate.gov 
Martin Oberman, Surface Transportation Board Chairman, rcpa@stb.gov 
Tom Vilsack, United States Department of Agriculture, tom.vilsack@osec.usda.gov 
Doug Vilsack, Bureau of Land Management, dvilsack@blm.gov 
Darcy O’Connor, Environmental Protection Agency, oconnor.darcy@epa.gov 
KC Becker, Environmental Protection Agency, becker.kc@epa.gov 
Jeff Rieker, Bureau of Reclamation, jrieker@usbr.gov 
Patrick Fischer, Bureau of Reclamation, pfischer@usbr.gov 
Dan Gibbs, Colorado Department of Natural Resources, dan.gibbs@state.co.us 
Shoshana Lew, Colorado Department of Transportation, shoshana.lew@state.co.us 
Jason Smith, Colorado Department of Transportation, jason.smith@state.co.us   
Amber Blake, Colorado Department of Transportation, amber.blake@state.co.us 
Trisha Oeth, Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, trisha.oeth@state.co.us 
Nicole Rowan, Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, nicole.rowan@state.co.us 
Monte Williams, United States Forest Service, mlwilliams01@fs.fed.us 
Eric Freels, United States Forest Service, eric.k.freels@usda.gov  
Robert Skorkowsky, United States Forest Service, robert.skorkowsky@usda.gov 
Jon Ewert, Colorado Parks and Wildlife, jon.ewert@state.co.us 
Jeromy Huntington, Colorado Parks and Wildlife, jeromy.huntington@state.co.us 
Stephen Leonard, Bureau of Land Management, blm_co_kr_webmail@blm.gov   
Andy Mueller, Colorado River Water Conservation District, amueller@crwcd.org 
Eagle County Board of County Commissioners, eagleadmin@eaglecounty.us 
Hattie Johnson, American Whitewater, hattie@americanwhitewater.org 
Middle Park Water Conservancy District, middleparkwcd@gmail.com 
Esther Vincent, Northern Water, evincent@northernwater.org 
Rachel Badger, Denver Water, rachel.badger@denverwater.org 
Mely Whiting, Trout Unlimited, mely.whiting@tu.org 
Kirk Klancke, Trout Unlimited, kirkklancke@gmail.com 
Rich Newton, Trout Unlimited, richardenewton@gmail.com 
Mark Eddy, Trout Unlimited, wmmarkeddy@gmail.com 
Torie Jarvis, Northwest Colorado Council of Governments, tjarvis@nwccog.org 
Claire Carroll, Northwest Colorado Council of Governments, ccaroll@nwccog.org 
Doug Bellatty, East Grand Water Quality Board, dbellatty@townofgranby.com 
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